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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

REVENUE ITEMS

APPROVED FEES AND
CHARGES (GH¢)

A. REGISTRATION OF FACILITIES / IMPORTERS/EXPORTERS (PER ANNUAL)

Importer and Exporter of Veterinary Products, Animal and Animal Products 1,000.00
Veterinary Establishment 1,000.00
Establishment of Slaughter Facility (valid for 3 yrs) 5,000.00
Establishment of Animal Farm (valid for 3 yrs) 2,000.00
B. RENEWAL OF REGISTRATION OF FACILITIES/ IMPORTERS / EXPORTERS
Importer and Exporter of Veterinary Products, Animal and Animal Products 500.00
Veterinary Establishment 500.00
Establishment Of Slaughter Facility 2,500.00
Establishment Of Animal Farm 1,000.00
C. IMPORT PERMIT
Pet (Dogs, Cats etc) - Per Animal 250.00
Boar, Sow, Small Farm Animals (Sheep/Goat/Calves/Piglet Etc) - Per Animal (A 100.00
Day Old - 6 Months) '
Cattle, Horse, Donkey, Large Farm Animals (Sheep/Goat/Calves/Piglet Etc), Non-
Tradition Farm Animal (Rabbit, Guinea Pigs, Snail, Grasscutter Etc) - Per Animal 200.00
(*Months Above)
Game Birds (Peacocks, Doves, Quail, Wild Turkeys Etc) - Per Lot 500.00
Wildlife (Lions, Leopards, Tiger Etc) - Per Animal 750.00
Finished Dairy- Per Kg 0.10 perkg
Meat and Meat Products/Per Kg 0.10 per kg
Poultry Fish Meal/Concentrate, Raw Dairy, Pet Feed, Fish Waste — Per 1 X 20-

; 250.00
Footer Container
Poultry Fish Meal/Concentrate, Raw Dairy, Pet Feed, Fish Waste — Per 1 X 40-

: 500.00
Footer Container
Vet Drugs and Biological / 1 X 20-Footer Container 500.00
Vet Drugs and Biological / 1 X 40-Footer Container 1,000.00
C1. Airport Fees Related
Meat And Meat Product, Feed (Pet, Poultry, Livestock), Vet Drugs/Biological, Fish
(Frozen, Aquarium, Ornamental, Fingerlings, Smoked, Dry, Salted Fish), Semen 300.00

(Cattle & Pigs), Yoghurt, Cheese and Sausage - Per Lot
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

APPROVED FEES AND

REVENUE ITEMS CHARGES (GH¢)

C. IMPORT PERMIT

C1. Airport Fees Related

Fertile Eggs: (1 -20,000) - Per Lot 300.00
Fertile Eggs: (20,000 & above) - Per Lot 500.00
Poultry (Docs) - (1 -20,000) - Per Lot 100.00
Poultry (Docs) (20,000 And above) - Per Lot 200.00
Poultry (Adults) - (1 -20,000) - Per Lot 100.00
Poultry (Adults) - (20,000 And above) - Per Lot 200.00
Veterinary Equipment - Per Equipment 1,000.00

D. IMPORT INSPECTION

Pet (Dogs, Cats and Others), Cattle, Horse, Donkey, Boar & Sow, Non-Tradition

Farm Animal (Rabbit, Guinea Pigs, Snail, Grasscutter etc) - Per Animal 200:00
Game Birds and Farm Animals, - Per Animal 100.00
Wildlife (Lions, Leopards, Tiger etc) - Per Animal 300.00
Finished Dairy - Per Lot 200.00
Meat & Meat Product, Raw Dairy, Pet Feed, Vet, Drugs & Biological and Poultry 100.00
Fish Meal/Concentrate - Per 1 X 20-Footer Container ’
Meat & Meat Product, Raw Dairy, Pet Feed, Vet, Drugs & Biological and Poultry 200.00
Fish Meal/Concentrate - Per 1 X 40-Footer Container )
D1. Airport Fees Related - Inspection
Meat, Fish (Smoked/Dry/Salted), Yoghurt, Cheese and Sausage - Per Lot 200.00
Pet Food, Poultry and Livestock Feed, Semen (Cattle and Pigs), Fish (Frozen,

: : : 300.00
Aquarium / Ornamental, Fingerlings) - Per Lot
Fertile Eggs: (1 -20,000) - Per Lot 300.00
Fertile Eggs: (20,000 & above) - Per Lot 500.00
Poultry (Docs or Adult) - (1 -20,000) - Per Lot 100.00
Poultry (Docs or Adult) - (20,000 % above) - Per Lot 200.00
Vet Drugs (Vaccine for Pet) - Per Lot 400.00
Vet Drugs (Poultry and Livestock) - Per Lot 300.00
Veterinary Equipment - Per Equipment 1,000.00

Hide, Drums & Skin: (1-50) - Per Lot 100.00
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

APPROVED FEES AND

REVENUE ITEMS CHARGES (GH¢)

D. IMPORT INSPECTION

D1. Airport Fees Related - Inspection
Hide, Drums & Skin: (51-100) - Per Lot 200.00

Hide, Drums & Skin: (101 & above) - Per Lot 300.00

E. PENALTY FOR DEFAULT OF IMPORT PERMITS

Pet (Dogs, Cats and Others), Farm Animal, Cattle, Horse, Donkey, Boar, Sow, /Per

Animal 5.000.00
Game Birds/ Per Lot 2,000.00
Dairy (Raw or Finished), Non-Tradition Farm Animal (Rabbit, Guinea Pigs, Snail, 1.000.00

Grasscutter etc), Fertile Eggs, Fish Waste / Per Lot
Wildlife (Lions, Leopards, Tiger etc) / Per Animal 7,000.00

Meat And Meat Products, Poultry (Docs or Adults) Feed (Pet, Poultry & Livestock),
Vet. Drugs And Biological, Vet. Equipment, Yoghurt, Cheese and Sausage, Fish
(Fingerlings, Smoked, Dry, Salted, Aquarium, Ornamental, Frozen) Semen (Cattle & 5,000.00
Pigs), Poultry Fish Meal/Concentrate, Fish Waste through the Harbour - Per
Container

Meat And Meat Products, Poultry (Docs or Adults) Feed (Pet, Poultry & Livestock),
Vet. Drugs And Biological, Vet. Equipment, Yoghurt, Cheese and Sausage, Fish

(Fingerlings, Smoked, Dry, Salted, Aquarium, Ornamental, Frozen) Semen (Cattle & 20000
Pigs), Poultry Fish Meal/Concentrate, Fish Waste through the Airport. - Per Lot

F. HEALTH CERTIFICATE

Pet (Dogs, Cats and Others) - Per Animal 200.00
Farm Animals (Tradition or Non-Tradition), Whole Skin (Cattle) - Per Head 100.00
Game Birds / Per Lot (Lot: 1-50) 500.00
Wildlife (Lions, Leopards, Tiger etc) - Per Head 500.00
Finished Dairy - Per Lot (Lot: 1-50) 100.00
Meat And Poultry Products - Per Lot (Lot: 1-100) 200.00
Hide, Drum, Skin - Per Pcs 20.00
Snail (45kg Fresh) - Per Pcs 50.00
Insects/Crustacean (Centipedes, Beetles, Crabs etc), Amphibians (Frogs, Geckos,

Lizards etc), Non-Tradition Farm Animal (Rabbit, Guinea Pigs, Snail, Grasscutter 100.00

etc), Reptiles (Pythons Poisonous Snakes, Boa Constrictors etc) - Per Lot ( Lot : 1-
50) Or Per Animal
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

REVENUE ITEMS

APPROVED FEES AND
CHARGES (GH¢)

G. LABORATORY FEES

G1. Postmortem Examination

Pets (Canine, Cats etc), Livestock (Ruminant, Swine, etc), Non-Tradition Farm

Biologicals - Per Lot (1-5)

Animal (Rabbit, Crosscut etc) Per Animal o
Poultry (1-5) 50.00
Poultry (6-10) 70.00
Poultry (11 & above) 100.00
Wildlife (Lions, Leopards, Tiger etc) 150.00
Game Birds - Per Lot (1-5) 50.00
G2. Carcass Disposal

Pets (Canine, Cats etc), Non-Traditional Farm Animal, Livestock (Ruminant, Swine,

etc) and Wildlife 100.00
Poultry (1-5) and Game Birds 20.00
G3. Laboratory Test

Molecular / Per Test 150.00
Serology - Fix Plate / Per Plate 1,500.00
Serology - Removable Plate / Per Test, Hematology /Full Blood Count, Chemistry /

Per Parameter, Culture, Parasitology 60.00
Culture and Sensitivity 150.00
Aflatoxins / Per Feed Ingredients 100.00
Bacterial Identification 80.00
Bacterial Culture and Identification (Maldi-tof use) 500.00
Bacterial Identification and Antimicrobial Susceptibility (maldi-tof use) 500.00
Bacterial Identification and Microbial Count 350.00
G4. Import Laboratory Test

Pets (Canine, Cats etc), Wildlife (Lions, Leopards etc), Livestock (Ruminant, Swine

etc) - Per Animal —
Poultry, Game Birds, Insects/Crustacean, Amphibians, Small Reptiles etc - Per Lot 1,000.00
Reptiles (Pythons Poisonous Snakes, Boa Constrictors 5,000.00
Non-Tradition Farm Animal (Rabbit, Guinea Pigs, Snail, Grasscutter etc), Veterinary 2.000.00
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

APPROVED FEES AND

REVENUE ITEMS CHARGES (GH¢)

G. LABORATORY FEES

G4. Import Laboratory Test

Hide, Drum, Skin - Per Pcs 10.00

H. SURGICAL CASES

Castration per Animal ;

Pets 100.00
Farm Animal 100.00
Wildlife 500.00

Reduceable Fracture per Animal ;

Pets 50.00
Farm Animal 30.00
Horses 150.00

Manual Dystocia per Animal ;

Pets 100.00
Farm Animal 150.00
Horses 200.00

Caesarean Dystocia per Animal ;

Pets 200.00
Farm Animal 150.00
Horses 400.00
Paramphimosis (Pets / Farm Animal) - Per Animal 50.00

Wound Dressing per Animal ;

Pets 20.00

Farm Animal 10.00

Horses 30.00
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

APPROVED FEES AND

REVENUE ITEMS CHARGES (GH¢)

H. SURGICAL CASES

Foot Trimming per Animal ;

Farm Animal 20.00
Horses 100.00

Foot Rot/ Foul in the Foot per Animal ;

Farm Animal 30.00
Horses 200.00
Debeaking - Per Lot: (1 - 500) 50.00
Amputation, Overio-Hysterectomy - Per Animal 60.00
Tail Docking, Euthanasia, & Toe Clipping - Per Animal 50.00
Veneral Granuloma - Per Animal 100.00
Reduceable Fracture - Per Animal 100.00

. MOVEMENT INSPECTION - per Animal

Large Ruminant 20.00
Small Ruminant / Poultry (1-100) 10.00
Table eggs (1-500 create) 100.00

J. MEAT INSPECTION: ante/post-mortem per Animal

Large Ruminant 10.00

Small Ruminant / Poultry (1-100) 5.00

K. QUARANTINE INSPECTION - Per Animal

Large Ruminant 20.00

Small Ruminant 10.00

L. VACCINES SERVIC CHARGE - Per Animal ;
Pet 10.00
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MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

VETERINARY SERVICES DIRECTORATE

REVENUE ITEMS

APPROVED FEES AND
CHARGES (GH¢)

L. VACCINES SERVIC CHARGE - Per Animal ;

Farm Animal

2.00

Poultry (1-200)

20.00

M. PENALTY FOR DEFAULT (Meat and Movement Inspection)

1. Movement Inspection - (Large Ruminant/ (Small Ruminant, Poultry (1-100)/ table
¢ 200.00
eggs (1-500 create) - Per Animal

2. Meat Inspection: ante/post-mortem - Per Animal 200.00
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MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE DEVELOPMENT

FISHERIES COMMISSION

REVENUE ITEMS

APPROVED FEES AND
CHARGES (GH¢)

Fish Export levy (per tonne)

Cedi Equivalent of US$ 6.00

Fish Import levy (per tonne)

Cedi Equivalent of US$17.00

Ornamental Fish Permit for Export (Application) 60.00
Fish Feed Export Permit (Application)

Up to 10,000kg 230.00
Above 10,000 to 20,000kg 230.00
Above 20,000kg 230.00
Registration Fees

Fish Exporters 115.00
Fish Importers 149.50
Fish Gear Importers 115.00
Fishing Gear Manufacturers 230.00
Fish Feed Importers 115.00
Fish Feed Exporters 115.00
Tender Documents 230.00
Suppliers 230.00

Foreign Tuna Vessels

Cedi Equivalent of US$575.00

Processing Fee for Registration of Foreign Tuna Vessels

Cedi Equivalent of US$ 11,500.00

Administrative Charges per Consignment

Application for tax waiver for importers of fishing gears and Accessories

Accessories (Local Industry)

(Foreign industry) 25000
Application for tax waiver for importers of fishing gears and Accessories 230.00
(Local industry) '
Application for tax waiver for Fish Feed and Aquaculture Inputs (Foreign

230.00
Industry)
Application for tax waiver for Fish Feed and Aquaculture Inputs (Foreign

230.00
Industry)
Application for tax waiver for Importation of Coldstore Equipment and

; . 230.00

Accessories (Foreign Industry)
Application for tax waiver for Importation of Coldstore Equipment and 230.00




